Paris MoU

on Port State Control

SHORT GUIDANCE TO THE MONTHLY LIST OF DETENTIONS OF THE PARIS MOU
< INFORMATION IN THE LIST

The monthly list of detentions of the Paris MOU contains information about ships which
were detained in the Paris MOU region during the month under review.

An alphabetical index on ship’s name and an index on IMO number are provided with the
list.

The information listed for each ship is conform Annex 4 Publication of Information related
to Detentions and Inspections. (As referred to in Section 5.2 of the Memorandum)
http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Some of these items require an explanation:

RO related deficiencies: a ‘Yes’ in this column indicates that one or more of the
deficiencies mentioned under ‘Reasons for detention’ are the responsibility of the
Recognized Organization which has issued the relevant certificate(s). This is not
necessarily the Recognized Organization mentioned in the list (see below)!

Port and date of release from detention: details of detentions are entered in the
information system of the Paris MOU after the ship has been released. Therefore, the
details on a detention of a ship detained in September but released in October are only
available in October.

Recognized Organization: the Recognized Organization mentioned is not necessarily
the party issuing the certificates relevant for all deficiencies which were reasons for
detention.

‘Ship allowed to sail to nearest repair yard for repairs’: in general, a ship is not
released from detention before all necessary repairs have been made. However,
sometimes it is not possible to repair all defects at the place of detention. Therefore, a
detained ship may be allowed to sail to a repair yard without really being released from
detention. In the list those cases are marked by the sentence ‘Ship allowed to sail to
nearest repair yard for repairs’.

e DIFFERENCE WITH FORMER DETENTION LIST

Due to technical issues this list was not based on release date but on detention date.
The lists are from now on again based on the release date.

You can still use the current detention list for the most up-to date detentions who are not
yet available on the list. Paris MoU website:
http://www.parismou.org/Inspection_efforts/Detentions/Current_detentions/.

The number of times a ship has been detained during a 24 month period is because of
the NIR (New Inspection Regime) now a 36 month period and is included in the list.

e DISCLAIMER

The factual information in this list pertains to the situation at the time of the detention(s)
which took place during the month under review. Before this period some ships may have
had a different name, flag, call sign and/or recognized organization. Although the utmost
accuracy has been observed in compiling data for this list, all responsibility is waived with
regard to any inaccuracies.

Guidance Monthly List Version: June 2012


http://www.parismou.org/Organization/2010.12.27/Memorandum_of_Understanding.htm

Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9-2015

IMO

8873752

8206533

7720192

7406772

9452323

8408258

8709133

9559614

7916997

9019200

9005326

9189706

8113619

8511940

9142461

9165695

8842583

8714114

8125155

9225029

8300157

8721272

7529641

8507717

9144029

9045687

9434462

8515843

9341976

8404458

5346473

8402656

Name*

VOLGO-DON 5066
BAHAA

DIVINE

KO LANTA
SAINT GEORGE
BEAM

CITY OF ANTWERP
EEMSSOLAR
IBRAHIM BEY
KAROLINE
KERGI

MAMBA B
MILANO 1

RAN
SALAMMBO
SEXTA

URLA

ADA

AKIN

ALCYON

AMIRA LOLA
AMUR 2501
AQUA

AZIZE

BLUE SAND
CEYDA AYTEKIN
CITY OF HONGKONG
CROWNH

DS BLUE OCEAN
FAST WIL
FLEMHUDE

GERDA S

Flag

KH
PA
PA
SL
Ccy
KN
PA
NL
PA
MT
MT
PA
SL
VU
TN
MT
MD
PA
PA
BS
KM
RU
SL
TR
PA
PA
AG
KH
LR
VU
DE

KM

Inspection
Date

4-9-2015
31-8-2015
16-7-2015

4-9-2015
31-8-2015
22-9-2015
19-8-2015
16-9-2015

7-9-2015

4-9-2015
14-8-2015

2-9-2015
28-8-2015
15-9-2015

9-9-2015
22-9-2015
18-9-2015
15-9-2015
16-9-2015

7-9-2015

8-9-2015

7-9-2015

4-9-2015

5-9-2015
31-8-2015
21-9-2015

2-9-2015

4-9-2015
27-8-2015

3-9-2015
21-9-2015

6-9-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of
Detention

7
2

72

15

22

25

13

Release
Date

11-9-2015
2-9-2015
26-9-2015
8-9-2015
5-9-2015
23-9-2015
3-9-2015
18-9-2015
29-9-2015
5-9-2015
8-9-2015
6-9-2015
10-9-2015
19-9-2015
17-9-2015
26-9-2015
27-9-2015
20-9-2015
21-9-2015
9-9-2015
18-9-2015
16-9-2015
12-9-2015
11-9-2015
6-9-2015
26-9-2015
5-9-2015
8-9-2015
1-9-2015
11-9-2015
23-9-2015
11-9-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

4

3



IMO

7809883

9509255

8227410

8899067

9210244

7403550

7721249

8715857

9422940

9434747

9640413

9478951

9261085

8913057

9064360

9196395

9589724

7616860

9121912

9289192

7517052

9449388

9655169

9248796

9557795

9221786

8860834

8419647

8891560

8844062

7810210

8901585

9145695

65

Name*

H.TOMBA

HC JETTE MERIT
INFINITY

KALITVA

LADY GLORIA

LENA KOLEVA
MIKHAIL KUTUZOV
MSC SARISKA
MYRSINI

NAESS RESOLUTE
NEWLEAD VENETICO
NORD EMPEROR
NORDANA EMMA
NOURA M

OLLAN

PAGONA

POAVOSA WISDOM VI
RHINO

ROMUVA
SAFMARINE NIMBA
SALUS

SANTANA

SE CERULEAN
SEAEXPLORER
SEDRATA

SELIN D

SMOLNYY
SORMOVSKIY-3058
VAGUE
VOLODYMYR SHARKOV
WILSON MALM
WISLA

YILDIZLAR 2

Flag

TR

AG

MD

RU

T

KM

RU

PA

MH

MH

LR

PA

AG

TG

KN

PA

PA

GR

LT

SG

MD

LR

SG

MT

Dz

MT

UA

RU

KH

UA

MT

VU

TR

Inspection

Date
17-9-2015

16-9-2015

4-9-2015

8-9-2015

2-9-2015

14-9-2015

18-8-2015

16-9-2015

8-9-2015

1-9-2015

10-9-2015

31-8-2015

21-9-2015

4-9-2015

22-9-2015

27-8-2015

17-9-2015

24-9-2015

12-6-2015

31-8-2015

21-8-2015

29-8-2015

8-9-2015

10-9-2015

31-8-2015

23-9-2015

27-8-2015

7-9-2015

10-9-2015

5-9-2015

11-9-2015

4-9-2015

2-9-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

13

1

85

18

18

18

11

10

10

13

6

Release
Date

30-9-2015
17-9-2015
10-9-2015
10-9-2015
11-9-2015
22-9-2015
9-9-2015
19-9-2015
12-9-2015
4-9-2015
12-9-2015
6-9-2015
22-9-2015
5-9-2015
25-9-2015
1-9-2015
23-9-2015
30-9-2015
5-9-2015
4-9-2015
8-9-2015
16-9-2015
26-9-2015
14-9-2015
11-9-2015
26-9-2015
6-9-2015
8-9-2015
15-9-2015
15-9-2015
15-9-2015
17-9-2015

8-9-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det
<36 Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control

Released from detention this month: 9-2015

IMO*

8873752

7406772

7720192

8206533

9452323

7916997

8113619

8408258

8511940

8709133

8842583

9005326

9019200

9142461

9165695

9189706

9559614

5346473

7403550

7517052

7529641

7616860

7721249

7809883

7810210

8125155

8227410

8300157

8402656

8404458

8419647

8507717

Name

VOLGO-DON 5066
KO LANTA

DIVINE

BAHAA

SAINT GEORGE
IBRAHIM BEY
MILANO 1

BEAM

RAN

CITY OF ANTWERP
URLA

KERGI

KAROLINE
SALAMMBO
SEXTA

MAMBA B
EEMSSOLAR
FLEMHUDE

LENA KOLEVA
SALUS

AQUA

RHINO

MIKHAIL KUTUZOV
H.TOMBA
WILSON MALM
AKIN

INFINITY

AMIRA LOLA
GERDA S

FAST WIL
SORMOVSKIY-3058

AZIZE

Flag

KH
SL
PA
PA
Cy
PA
SL
KN
VU
PA
MD
MT
MT
TN
MT
PA
NL
DE
KM
MD
SL
GR
RU
TR
MT
PA
MD
KM
KM
VU
RU

TR

Inspection
Date

4-9-2015
4-9-2015
16-7-2015
31-8-2015
31-8-2015
7-9-2015
28-8-2015
22-9-2015
15-9-2015
19-8-2015
18-9-2015
14-8-2015
4-9-2015
9-9-2015
22-9-2015
2-9-2015
16-9-2015
21-9-2015
14-9-2015
21-8-2015
4-9-2015
24-9-2015
18-8-2015
17-9-2015
11-9-2015
16-9-2015
4-9-2015
8-9-2015
6-9-2015
3-9-2015
7-9-2015

5-9-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Duration Of  Release Date
Detention
7 11-9-2015
4 8-9-2015
72 26-9-2015
2 2-9-2015
5 5-9-2015
22 29-9-2015
13 10-9-2015
1 23-9-2015
4 19-9-2015
15 3-9-2015
9 27-9-2015
25 8-9-2015
1 5-9-2015
8 17-9-2015
4 26-9-2015
4 6-9-2015
2 18-9-2015
2 23-9-2015
8 22-9-2015
18 8-9-2015
8 12-9-2015
6 30-9-2015
22 9-9-2015
13 30-9-2015
4 15-9-2015
5 21-9-2015
6 10-9-2015
10 18-9-2015
5 11-9-2015
8 11-9-2015
1 8-9-2015
6 11-9-2015

Page 1 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

4

3



IMO*

8515843

8714114

8715857

8721272

8844062

8860834

8891560

8899067

8901585

8913057

9045687

9064360

9121912

9144029

9145695

9196395

9210244

9221786

9225029

9248796

9261085

9289192

9341976

9422940

9434462

9434747

9449388

9478951

9509255

9557795

9589724

9640413

9655169

65

Name

CROWNH

ADA

MSC SARISKA

AMUR 2501

VOLODYMYR SHARKOV

SMOLNYY

VAGUE

KALITVA

WISLA

NOURA M

CEYDA AYTEKIN

OLLAN

ROMUVA

BLUE SAND

YILDIZLAR 2

PAGONA

LADY GLORIA

SELIN D

ALCYON

SEAEXPLORER

NORDANA EMMA

SAFMARINE NIMBA

DS BLUE OCEAN

MYRSINI

CITY OF HONGKONG

NAESS RESOLUTE

SANTANA

NORD EMPEROR

HC JETTE MERIT

SEDRATA

POAVOSA WISDOM VI

NEWLEAD VENETICO

SE CERULEAN

Flag

KH
PA
PA
RU
UA
UA
KH
RU
VU
TG
PA
KN
LT
PA
TR
PA
T
MT
BS
MT
AG
SG
LR
MH
AG
MH
LR
PA
AG
Dz
PA
LR

SG

Inspection
Date

4-9-2015
15-9-2015
16-9-2015

7-9-2015

5-9-2015
27-8-2015
10-9-2015

8-9-2015

4-9-2015

4-9-2015
21-9-2015
22-9-2015
12-6-2015
31-8-2015

2-9-2015
27-8-2015

2-9-2015
23-9-2015

7-9-2015
10-9-2015
21-9-2015
31-8-2015
27-8-2015

8-9-2015

2-9-2015

1-9-2015
29-8-2015
31-8-2015
16-9-2015
31-8-2015
17-9-2015
10-9-2015

8-9-2015

For current detentions look at: https://www.parismou.org/detentions-banning...

Duration Of
Detention

4

5

10

10

18

Release Date

8-9-2015
20-9-2015
19-9-2015
16-9-2015
15-9-2015

6-9-2015
15-9-2015
10-9-2015
17-9-2015

5-9-2015
26-9-2015
25-9-2015

5-9-2015

6-9-2015

8-9-2015

1-9-2015
11-9-2015
26-9-2015

9-9-2015
14-9-2015
22-9-2015

4-9-2015

1-9-2015
12-9-2015

5-9-2015

4-9-2015
16-9-2015

6-9-2015
17-9-2015
11-9-2015
23-9-2015
12-9-2015

26-9-2015

Page 2 of 2

Nr. of det <36
Months>

1

1



Paris Memorandum of Understanding on Port State control Paris MoU

on Port State Control

Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8873752 Company Valship PE, , , Cambodia
Name: VOLGO-DON 5066 Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 4 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 3994 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-9-11 7  day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 27-8-2015 26-2-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-8-2015 16-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 17-8-2015 16-8-2020
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control Page 1 of 67 monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Pacific &amp; Atlantic Shipmanager, , , Cyprus

Classification society Lloyd's Register

7 7 )

IMO : 9452323 Company
Name: SAINT GEORGE

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 3

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Cyprus

Gross tonnage

6680

Keeldate
2005

Port of detention

Hamburg

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register
Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention

Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption)
Lifeboats

Launching arrangements for rescue boats
On board training and instructions

Engine International Air Pollution Prev. Cert.
ISM

Food temperature
Beams, frames, floors-op.damage
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2015-9-5

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

5 day(s)

Issued
31-8-2015
10-12-2013
15-1-2014

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

As per agreed Flag
exemption

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

25
Expiry Last Survey Date
30-11-2015
3-3-2018 France 8-1-2015
4-7-2016

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 2 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Means of escape no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
IMO : 8206533 Company SeaQuest Shipmanagment doo, , , Panama
Name: BAHAA Classification society DNV GL AS

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 Ro-Ro cargo Panama 5462 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Savona 2015-9-2 2 day(s) 4
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-7-2015  17-12-2015
DNV GL AS Load Line 17-7-2015  17-12-2015
Isthmus Bureau of Shipping, S.A. Safety Management Certificate 17-7-2015 16-1-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Cargo Securing Manual no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 3 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 7720192 Company Mayra Denizcilik Isletmeleri, , , Panama
Name: DIVINE Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 3 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 1995 1987

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rendsburg 2015-9-26 72 day(s) 48
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-5-2015 23-9-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 24-4-2015 23-9-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 3-3-2015 2-8-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Charts no Rectified
Nautical publications no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Oil disch. Monitoring and control system no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified
Calculation and payment of wages no Rectified
Sleeping room, additional spaces no Rectified
Lighting (Working spaces) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 4 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

Hull - corrosion yes As per agreed Flag International Naval
Surveys Bureau

exemption
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights yes Rectified International Naval
Surveys Bureau
Doors yes As per agreed Flag International Naval
exemption Surveys Bureau
Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Fire prevention structural integrity no Rectified
Division - decks,bulkheads and penetrations yes Rectified International Naval
Surveys Bureau
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified
General alarm no Rectified

Page 5 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7406772
Name: KO LANTA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 3

Recognised Organisation

International Register of Shipping
International Register of Shipping

International Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

9

- 2015

Al-Biena Co Ltd, , , Sierra Leone

Classification society International Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Livestock carrier Sierra Leone 1787 1974

ISM

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Port of detention

Cartagena

Date of release
2015-9-8

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 19
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
22-1-2014 9-4-2018 Turkey 1-5-2015
22-1-2014 9-4-2018 Turkey 1-5-2015
29-1-2014 9-12-2018 Turkey 1-5-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 6 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9559614 Company Kornet &amp; Zonen BV, , , Netherlands
Name: EEMSSOLAR Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Netherlands 1862 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2015-9-18 2 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety 31-7-2015 30-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 31-7-2015 30-7-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 4-4-2011 27-1-2016  Sierra Leone 15-1-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Cargo Ship Safety (including exemption)

International Sewage Pollution Prevention Cert.
ISM

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

Page 7 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

BYO Ltd, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7 )

IMO : 9189706 Company
Name: MAMBA B

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 2

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4947

Keeldate
1997

Port of detention

Ancona

Recognised Organisation

National Shipping Adjuster Inc.

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifeboats

Propulsion main engine
Suspected of discharge violation
Sanitary Facilities

Heating, air conditioning and ventilation

Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches

Cleanliness of engine room

Date of release
2015-9-6

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
16

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry
27-2-2015  26-2-2020
5-1-2015  20-9-2017
4-11-2014  20-9-2017

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no As per agreed Flag
exemption
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 8 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9165695 Company Medlink Management SA, , , Malta
Name: SEXTA Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Malta 11376 1997

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Midia 2015-9-26 4  day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 22-9-2015  21-2-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 22-9-2015 21-2-2016
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2014 17-2-2019  Italy 18-2-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Muster list no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 9 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9142461 Company COTUNAYV, , , Tunisia
Name: SALAMMBO Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Ro-Ro cargo Tunisia 17907 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Marseille (GPM) 2015-9-17 8 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 24-11-2012  23-11-2017
(SMC/ISM Code)
Bureau Veritas Load Line 12-9-2012 29-9-2017  Tunisia 15-9-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Covers (hatchway-, portable-, tarpaulins, etc.) no Rectified
Manholes/flush scuttles no Rectified
Fixed fire extinguishing installation no Rectified

Page 10 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9019200 Company Navitecno Services Srl, , , Malta
Name: KAROLINE Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer ANTARES Transport GmbH, , , DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4073 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Carboneras 2015-9-5 1 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 25-3-2015 31-5-2016  Italy 28-5-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 24-4-2014  31-5-2016  Italy 28-5-2015
Registro Italiano Navale Safety Management Certificate 27-7-2015 11-3-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Launching arrangements for rescue boats no Rectified
Wages no Rectified
Provisions quantity no Rectified
Heating, air conditioning and ventilation no As in the agreed class
condition

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9005326 Company Marine Bureau Parus Ltd, , , Malta
Name: KERGI Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 4059 1990
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Wilhelmshaven 2015-9-8 25 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-8-2012 15-10-2016  Estonia 9-9-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 13-10-2011  15-10-2016  Estonia 9-9-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 23-9-2014 8-9-2019

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

ISM

Wages
SART/AIS-SART

(SMC/ISM Code)

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8842583 Company Troy Shipping &amp; Tourism Co Ltd, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: URLA Classification society Bulgarian Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2980 1991

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Rostov/Don 2015-9-27 9 day(s) 15
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-9-2013 31-7-2017  Turkey 13-6-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 12-9-2013 31-7-2017  Turkey 13-6-2014
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 12-9-2013 6-6-2018 Turkey 23-7-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Bulkheads - operational damage no To be rectified before
departure

Bulkheads - operational damage no Temporary repair

carried out

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 8709133
Name: CITY OF ANTWERP

Number of detentions last
36 months: 2

Recognised Organisation

Germanischer Lloyd

Korean Register of Shipping
Korean Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

- 2015

Company AML Ship Management GmbH , , , Panama

Classification society Korean Register of Shipping

Charterer P
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Ro-Ro cargo Panama 41353 1987

ISM

Wages

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Antwerpen 2015-9-3 15 day(s) 9
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 10-9-2013 17-8-2018  Belgium 13-10-2014
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 17-4-2013 23-1-2017 Belgium 14-11-2014
Load Line 18-1-2012 23-1-2017 Belgium 14-11-2014

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8511940 Company Wakes &amp; Co Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: RAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp ~ Vanuatu 1943 1985
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bremerhaven 2015-9-19 4  day(s) 17
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 15-7-2015  14-12-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Load Line 15-7-2015  14-12-2015
Bulgarian Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 17-4-2015 17-4-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lights, shapes, sound-signals no As per agreed Flag
exemption
Charts no Rectified
Estabilishment of working language onboard no Rectified
International Air Pollution Cert. no Rectified
Log-books/compulsory entries no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Closing devices/watertight doors yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness no Rectified
Freeboard marks yes Rectified Bulgarian Register of
Shipping
Windows, sidescuttles and deadlights yes Rectified ?rl:}ga_rian Register of
1pping

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9
Fire detection and alarm system

Personal equipment for fire safety
Other (fire safety)
Other (SOLAS operational)

- 2015

yes

no
no

no

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Bulgarian Register of
Shipping

IMO : 8408258 Company Arctic Fishing , , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: BEAM Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Refrigerated cargo Saint Kitts and Nevis 1416 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Honningsvag 2015-9-23 1 day(s) 3
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2015 4-1-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 14-3-2015  23-12-2019
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 11-9-2015  23-12-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8113619 Company Miro Shipping Inc, , , Sierra Leone
Name: MILANO 1 Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 1576 1981
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Kalymnos 2015-9-10 13  day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-1-2015 23-10-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Load Line 8-1-2015 23-10-2019
Dromon Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 8-6-2015 29-3-2020
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Endorsement by flagstate no Rectified
Medical certificate no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no Rectified
Hospital accomodation (Sickbay) no Rectified
Sleeping room, additional spaces no Rectified
Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
Means of communication between safety centre and other control stations no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7916997
Name: IBRAHIM BEY

9 -2015

Company MCD Shipping SA, , , Panama

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 2 Bulk carrier Panama 4842 1980

Port of detention
Catania

Recognised Organisation

Certificate

Date of release
2015-9-29

Panama Marine Survey and Certification Services Inc. Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements
Lights, shapes, sound-signals

Charts

Stowage and provision of liferafts

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition

Radio life-saving appliances

Embarkation arrangement survival craft

Medical certificate

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)

Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
Auxiliary engine

Ship specific plans for the recovery of persons from the water

QOil filtering equipment

Load Line

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

22 day(s) 46

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
12-3-2013 5-8-2017 Egypt 28-4-2015
25-6-2013 31-1-2017 Turkey 17-4-2015
11-8-2012 31-1-2017 Turkey 17-4-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide no Rectified
Hull damage impairing seaworthiness yes To be rectified at Russian Maritime
agreed repair port Register of Shipping
Ballast, fuel and other tanks no Rectified
Enhanced survey programme (ESP) no To be rectified at
agreed repair port
Fire drills no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions no Rectified
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes To be rectified at Russian Maritime

agreed repair port Register of Shipping

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Temporary Russian Maritime
substitution Register of Shipping

Means of escape yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9655169 Company SE Ship Management Pte Ltd, , , Singapore
Name: SE CERULEAN Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Singapore 19454 2010

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gent 2015-9-26 18 day(s) 13
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Safety Management Certificate 13-1-2014  24-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-5-2015  20-10-2015
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai Load Line 20-5-2015  19-10-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
Insulation wetted through (oil) no Rectified
Other (fire safety) no Rectified
Machinery controls alarm no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9640413
Name: NEWLEAD VENETICO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Newlead Bulkers SA, , , Liberia

Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer PHAETHON INTERNATIONAL LTD, , ODESSA, UA
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Liberia 20867 2011

Wages

Port of detention

Rouen (GPM)

Date of release
2015-9-12

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

2 day(s) 6

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
14-12-2014 13-12-2019
29-12-2014 12-4-2017 Turkey 19-6-2015
29-12-2014 12-4-2017 Turkey 19-6-2015

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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- 2015

Wisdom Marine Intl Inc, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7

Released from detention - period: 9
IMO : 9589724 Company
Name: POAVOSA WISDOM VI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
17027

Keeldate
2010

Port of detention

Halmstad

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Maintenance and inspections

Maritime Labour Certificate
Medical certificate
Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Date of release
2015-9-23

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6  day(s)

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
19-1-2012  18-10-2016
19-1-2012  18-10-2016
26-3-2012  8-3-2017

RO related Action taken

Korea, Republic of
Korea, Republic of

Argentina

no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Date
18-8-2014
18-8-2014
12-3-2015

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9557795 Company CNAN Nord SpA, , , Algeria

Name: SEDRATA Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Algeria 8161 2010
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Antwerpen 2015-9-11 11 day(s) 24

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas

Lloyd's Register

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Lifebuoys incl. provision and disposition
Certificates for master and officers
ISM

Closing devices/watertight doors
Ventilators, air pipes, casings
Fire detection and alarm system
Fire-dampers

Ventilation (Machinery spaces)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Load Line

25-11-2014 21-8-2016
20-4-2015 20-9-2015

28-10-2014 7-12-2018

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9509255
Name: HCJETTE MERIT

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Company IMM Shipping GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer )
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Antigua and Barbuda 14909 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Brest 2015-9-17 1 day(s) 15
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-8-2015 15-9-2015
Load Line 19-8-2015 18-1-2016
Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2015 18-2-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Continuous synopsis record yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and 1) yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Auxiliary engine yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Retention of oil on board yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
15 PPM Alarm arrangmts. yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Hayama Senpaku KK, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

7 7 )

IMO : 9478951 Company
Name: NORD EMPEROR

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag

Panama

Keeldate
2006

Gross tonnage
31236

Port of detention

Kavkaz

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2015-9-6

Certificate

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6  day(s) 5
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
3-7-2015 23-6-2020
3-7-2015 23-6-2020
25-11-2010 25-10-2015 Canada 2-9-2013

RO related Action taken
no Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

INTRESCO Ltd-UKE, , , Liberia

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
SKYLIGHT MARITIME, , , CY

IMO : 9449388 Company
Name: SANTANA

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag
Liberia

Gross tonnage

7345

Keeldate
2006

Port of detention

Naples

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Signs, indications
Propulsion main engine
Auxiliary engine

ISM

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions

Date of release
2015-9-16

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

18 day(s) 18

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
5-1-2015 22-11-2019
28-2-2014 27-3-2018 Ukraine 27-6-2015
28-2-2014 27-3-2018 Ukraine 27-6-2015

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

yes Rectified Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping

no To be rectified within

3 months
yes Rectified Russian Maritime

Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9434747
Name: NAESS RESOLUTE

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Naess Ship Management BV, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Water level indicator

Charterer WESTERN BULK CARRIER (SEATTLE) INC, 1001 Fourth Avenue Suite 4105, SEATTLE , US
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Marshall Islands 33044 2009
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Salerno 2015-9-4 3 day(s) 3
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Safety Management Certificate 15-8-2014 28-3-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-10-2014  30-6-2017  China 29-5-2015
Load Line 4-12-2013 30-6-2017 China 29-5-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no As per agreed Flag

exemption
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9434462 Company Sunship Schiffahrtskontor KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda

Name: CITY OF HONGKONG Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 Container Antigua and Barbuda 26936 2008
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Algeciras 2015-9-5 3 day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas

DNV GL AS

Germanischer Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
Rescue boats

ISM

Other (SOLAS operational)

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

28-10-2014  28-11-2019

17-9-2014 29-6-2019
17-9-2014 29-6-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Diana Shipping Services SA, , , Marshall Islands

Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

CLEARLAKE Shipping PTE Ltd., 12, Marina Boulevard , Singapore , SG

IMO : 9422940 Company
Name: MYRSINI

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier

Flag
Marshall Islands

Keeldate
2009

Gross tonnage
42930

Port of detention

Trieste

Recognised Organisation

Lloyd's Register

Registro Italiano Navale

Registro Italiano Navale

Deficiencies reason for detention

Security awareness training
ISM

Date of release
2015-9-12

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

4  day(s) 4
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
23-4-2014 23-3-2019
5-6-2015 30-3-2020
5-6-2015 30-3-2020

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9341976 Company DS Schiffahrt GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Liberia
Name: DS BLUE OCEAN Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Liberia 7545 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Dublin 2015-9-1 5 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 2-7-2013 15-3-2017  Netherlands 11-5-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 14-5-2012 15-3-2017  Netherlands 11-5-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 21-3-2011 17-3-2016  Ireland 29-8-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention

Immersion suits
ISM

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Personal equipment for fire safety

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9289192 Company Maersk Line A/S, , , Singapore
Name: SAFMARINE NIMBA Classification society American Bureau of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Singapore 24488 2004

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Algeciras 2015-9-4 4  day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
American Bureau of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 19-1-2015 10-8-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Load Line 7-6-2014 10-8-2019
American Bureau of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 1-2-2015 6-7-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Operation of machinery no Rectified
Control of discharge no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Cleanliness no Rectified
Food temperature no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Other (fire safety) no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9261085
Name: NORDANA EMMA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Heino Winter GmbH &amp; Co KG, , , Antigua and Barbuda
Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer )

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Antigua and Barbuda 9611 2002

Navigation bridge visibility

Port of detention Date of release
Montreal 2015-9-22

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
1  day(s) 3

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
27-6-2015 31-7-2020
27-6-2015 31-7-2020
30-7-2014 16-11-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9248796
Name: SEAEXPLORER

Number of detentions last

36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Company

Classification society Det Norske Veritas

Thenamaris Ships Management, , , Malta

Charterer Vitol, , , GB
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Oil tanker Malta 25287 2002

Det Norske Veritas
Det Norske Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

Date of release
2015-9-14

Port of detention
Montreal

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention
4  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies

13-11-2012 5-12-2017
25-10-2012 5-12-2017
21-3-2013 13-5-2018

RO related Action taken

3

Last Survey Date
Greece 19-9-2014
Greece 19-9-2014

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9225029 Company Diana Wilhelmsen Management, , , Bahamas
Name: ALCYON Classification society DNV GL AS
Charterer TRANSGRAIN SHIPPING BV, , ROTTERDAM , NL
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Bahamas 40570 2000
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-9-9 2 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
DNV GL AS Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2015 20-1-2016
DNV GL AS Load Line 20-8-2015 20-1-2016
DNV GL AS Safety Management Certificate 22-8-2015 22-2-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Voyage or passage plan no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9221786 Company Marinpet Petrol Denizcilik, , , Malta
Name: SELIN D Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer BUNGE, , Hamburg, DE
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Chemical tanker Malta 4430 2001
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bilbao 2015-9-26 3 day(s) 6
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-9-2015 1-11-2015
Bureau Veritas Load Line 1-9-2015 1-2-2016
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 1-9-2015 29-2-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified

Page 35 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9210244 Company Navemar SpA, , , ltaly
Name: LADY GLORIA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  ltaly 6204 1999
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Bayonne 2015-9-11 9 day(s) 23
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 29-1-2014 1-12-2015
Safety Management Certificate 29-1-2014 1-3-2016
(SMC/ISM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 2-7-2015 1-12-2015
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Lifeboats no Rectified
Rescue boats no Rectified
Inflatable liferafts no Rectified
Auxiliary engine no As in the agreed class
condition
Sewage treatment plant no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no As in the agreed class
condition
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9196395
Name: PAGONA

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Newport SA, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Charterer Carbones Holding Gmbh, , Wien , AT
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
General cargo/multipurp  Panama 18095 1998

Evaluation, testing and approval

Maintenance of Life Saving Appliances

ISM

Fire-dampers

Port of detention

Venice

Date of release
2015-9-1

Certificate
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
7

Last Survey

Issued Expiry
24-6-2015  1-4-2019
3-7-2014 1-4-2019
10-2-2011  12-1-2016

RO related Action taken

Spain
Gibraltar (UK)

Date

29-5-2015
23-12-2013

Class. (RO) related

yes Rectified
yes Rectified

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 9145695 Company Pasifik Lojistik Grubu, , , Turkey
Name: YILDIZLAR 2 Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer ADM International , , , CH
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Turkey 49865 1996

Port of detention
Royal Portbury

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Launching arrangements for survival craft

Certificate

Load Line

Date of release
2015-9-8

Safety Management Certificate

(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention
6  day(s)

Issued Expiry

Total of deficiencies
11

Last Survey

6-8-2012 23-9-2016
12-12-2012  6-11-2017

RO related Action taken

Turkey

no Rectified

Date
18-8-2014

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO : 9144029
Name: BLUE SAND

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Panama Register Corporation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company

- 2015

Liberty Management SA, , , Panama

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Propulsion main engine
ISM

Charterer LOCH SHIPPING INTERMEDIARY FZE , P.O. BOX NO. 31291,AL-JAZEERA AL-HAMRA , RAS AL
KHAIMAH , AE
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Panama 25537 1997
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Neapolis 2015-9-6 6 day(s) 11
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-12-2014 5-11-2017
Load Line 13-7-2015 5-11-2017
Safety Management Certificate 7-7-2014 2-6-2019
(SMC/ISM Code)
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

IMO :9121912 Company

Name: ROMUVA
Charterer

Number of detentions last Type
36 months: 1

Port of detention

General cargo/multipurp

- 2015

AB &quot;LIETUVOS JURU LAIVININKYSTE&quot; , Malunininku str. 3 LT -92264 , Klaipeda,

Lithuania

Classification society Bureau Veritas

2 7 )

Flag

Lithuania

Date of release

Gross tonnage

12192

Duration of detention

Keeldate
1995

Total of deficiencies

Recognised Organisation

Bureau Veritas

Bureau Veritas

Taranto 2015-9-5 85 day(s) 16
Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 18-6-2013 14-5-2018  Portugal 6-6-2014
Load Line 18-6-2013  14-5-2018  Portugal 6-6-2014

Deficiencies reason for detention
Lifeboats

Inflatable liferafts

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
AlS test report
ISM

Wages
Medical Equipment, medical chest, medical guide

Operation of GMDSS equipment

RO related Action taken

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

no

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified within
3 months

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Class. (RO) related

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 9064360 Company Concordia-Yug, , , Saint Kitts and Nevis
Name: OLLAN Classification society Lloyd's Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Saint Kitts and Nevis 219 1991
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Azov 2015-9-25 3 day(s) 7
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Lloyd's Register Load Line 25-1-2013 29-8-2017  Ukraine 25-11-2014
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Efemay Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Panama

’

Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

IMO : 9045687 Company
Name: CEYDA AYTEKIN

Charterer
Number of detentions last Type

36 months: 1

General cargo/multipurp

Flag

Panama

Gross tonnage
4957

Keeldate
1989

Port of detention

Gijon

Recognised Organisation

Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class
Intermaritime Certification Services, ICS Class

International Naval Surveys Bureau

Deficiencies reason for detention

Rescue boats

Certificate

Date of release
2015-9-26

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Training and qualification MLC - Personnal safety training

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA)
Records of seafarers' daily hours of work or rest
QOil filtering equipment

ISM

Water, pipes, tanks

Protection machines/parts
Cleanliness of engine room
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Duration of detention
5 day(s)

Total of deficiencies
24

Last Survey Date

Issued Expiry
1-6-2015 7-2-2019
1-6-2015 7-2-2019
4-12-2014  4-7-2019

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no To be rectified within
3 months

no As in the agreed
rectification action
plan

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control

Page 42 of 67

monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Fire doors/openings in fire-resisting divisions yes Rectified Intermaritime
Certification Services,
ICS Class
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
IMO : 8913057 Company Noura Management Co, , , Togo
Name: NOURA M Classification society Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Togo 3815 1989
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Trieste 2015-9-5 1 day(s) 11
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Dromon Bureau of Shipping
Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Dromon Bureau of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Civil liability for Bunker oil pollution damage cert

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

14-1-2015 31-10-2019
22-6-2015 31-10-2019
1-7-2014 21-4-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8901585 Company Primo-Faro Ltd, , , Vanuatu
Name: WISLA Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer Allia Systems Ltd , S.A.Office 713, Panama City , PA
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Vanuatu 9815 1990

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Liverpool 2015-9-17 13 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-2-2014 10-6-2017  Bulgaria 16-5-2014
Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping) Load Line 12-3-2013 10-6-2017  Bulgaria 16-5-2014
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 19-11-2013  10-11-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Wages no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8899067 Company Shipmar Co Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: KALITVA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 2463 1973
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Nea Karvali 2015-9-10 2 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Charts

Voyage or passage plan

Auxiliary engine

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

10-2-2015 18-4-2019
10-2-2015 18-4-2019
28-7-2015 27-12-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8891560 Company MD Shipping Co, , , Cambodia
Name: VAGUE Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Cambodia 3070 1980
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-9-15 5  day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 7-9-2015 24-6-2017
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 15-8-2014 24-6-2017  Ukraine 3-9-2015
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 16-2-2015 26-1-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no Rectified
Reserve source of energy no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8860834
Name: SMOLNYY

Company Uvas-Trans Ltd, , , Ukraine

Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Oil tanker Ukraine 4510 1990

Recognised Organisation

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Port of detention
Kavkaz

Certificate

Date of release
2015-9-6

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

10 day(s) 18
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
26-8-2015 28-4-2016
26-8-2015 28-4-2016
14-11-2012 28-10-2017 Russian Federation 24-1-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention
Radar

Automatic Identification System (AIS)
Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)
Inflatable liferafts

Immersion suits
Manning specified by the minimum safe manning doc

Qil disch. Monitoring and control system

Other (MARPOL Annex V)
ISM

Operation/maintenance

RO related Action taken

Class. (RO) related

yes

yes

yes

yes

no
no

yes

no

no

no

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified

Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

Rectified

Shipping Register of
Ukraine
Shipping Register of
Ukraine
Shipping Register of
Ukraine
Shipping Register of
Ukraine

Shipping Register of
Ukraine

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Ready availability of fire fighting equipment no Rectified

Personal equipment for fire safety no Rectified

IMO : 8844062 Company Ukrrichflot JSC, , , Ukraine

Name: VOLODYMYR Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

SHARKQOV

Charterer P

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp ~ Ukraine 3952 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Constanta 2015-9-15 10 day(s) 15

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine
Shipping Register of Ukraine

Deficiencies reason for detention
Nautical publications

ISM

Bulwarks and freeing ports

Fire drills

Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

21-10-2014 5-9-2016
29-8-2015 5-3-2016

27-9-2013 12-7-2017 Ukraine 3-7-2015
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

no Rectified

yes To be rectified within Shipping Register of
3 months Ukraine

yes As per agreed Flag Shipping Register of
exemption Ukraine

no Rectified

no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8721272 Company TZK-Trans Ltd, , , Russian Federation
Name: AMUR 2501 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer TZK-TRANS LTD , KOSMONAVTOV STR., 1/90 , ASTRAKHAN , RU
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3086 1983

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Piraeus 2015-9-16 9 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 1-8-2011 9-8-2016 Russian Federation = 25-9-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Load Line 1-8-2011 9-8-2016 Russian Federation  25-9-2014
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 11-7-2013 21-5-2018

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR) no As per agreed Flag
exemption

Communication-SOLAS chap. 5 no Rectified

Lifeboat inventory no Rectified

Lifejackets incl.provision and disposition no Rectified

Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified

ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Wages no Rectified

Sanitary Facilities no Rectified

Provisions quantity no Rectified

Electrical no Rectified

Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

Manholes/flush scuttles no As in the agreed class
condition

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator no Rectified
IMO : 8715857 Company MSC Shipmanagement Ltd, , , Panama
Name: MSC SARISKA Classification society Germanischer Lloyd

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Container Panama 52181 1989

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Gdynia 2015-9-19 3 day(s) 5
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Germanischer Lloyd Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 12-12-2012  11-5-2017  Chile 3-7-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Load Line 23-11-2012  11-5-2017  Chile 3-7-2015
Germanischer Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 19-10-2011  7-10-2016  Turkey 8-4-2014

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Propulsion main engine no Rectified
UMS - Ship no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Page 50 of 67

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control monthly detention list - source : Thetis - V.02



Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8714114 Company Nevmar Denizcilik Ticaret, , , Panama
Name: ADA Classification society Registro Italiano Navale

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 3896 1988

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2015-9-20 5 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 5-8-2015 11-4-2020

(SMC/I1SM Code)
Registro Italiano Navale Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-2-2015 14-10-2019
Registro Italiano Navale Load Line 6-1-2015 14-10-2019
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Emergency fire pump and its pipes no Rectified
Abandon ship drills no Rectified
Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills) no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8515843 Company Unifleet Management Co, , , Cambodia
Name: CROWN H Classification society Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Charterer AGROPOLYCHIM AD, , 9160 DENVIA, BG
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Bulk carrier Cambodia 16080 1985

Port of detention

Limassol

Recognised Organisation

Global Marine Bureau Inc.

Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

Deficiencies reason for detention

Certificate

Date of release
2015-9-8

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Voyage data recorder (VDR) / Simplified Voyage data recorder (S-VDR)

Nautical publications
Stowage and provision of liferafts
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room

Fire drills

Emergency source of power - Emergency generator
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills

MF/HF Radio installation

Fire fighting equipment and appliances

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
4  day(s) 21

Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
20-5-2014 23-3-2019

27-8-2015 25-9-2015 Saudi Arabia 27-8-2015
27-8-2015 25-9-2015

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related

yes To be rectified before Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
departure

no Rectified

yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified

no Rectified

yes Rectified Nippon Kaiji Kyokai

no Rectified

yes To be rectified before Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
departure

yes To be rectified before Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
departure
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

Fire fighting equipment and appliances yes Temporary repair Nippon Kaiji Kyokai
carried out
IMO : 8507717 Company Naklet Denizcilik ve Ticaret, , , Turkey
Name: AZIZE Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer P
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 2035 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Stylis 2015-9-11 6 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 8-6-2015 31-1-2017
Turkish Lloyd Load Line 9-3-2012 31-1-2017  Turkey 4-6-2015

Turkish Lloyd

Deficiencies reason for detention
ISM

Wages
Doors
Fire pumps and its pipes

Evaluation of crew performance (fire drills)

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

2-7-2015 12-4-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8419647 Company North-Western Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Name: SORMOVSKIY-3058 Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Russian Federation 3041 1986
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Bordeaux (GPM) 2015-9-8 1 day(s) 5

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention
Doors

Emergency fire pump and its pipes

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

3-8-2015 7-8-2020
3-8-2015 7-8-2020
23-6-2015 11-8-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no Rectified
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8404458 Company Fast BalticSp z oo, , , Vanuatu
Name: FAST WIL Classification society Bureau Veritas

Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Vanuatu 1391 1984

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies

Ipswich 2015-9-11 8 day(s) 19
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Bureau Veritas Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 30-7-2015 20-8-2020
Bureau Veritas Load Line 30-7-2015 20-8-2020
Bureau Veritas Safety Management Certificate 30-1-2015 12-9-2019

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Pilot ladders and hoist/pilot transfer arrangements yes Rectified Bureau Veritas
Charts no Rectified
Distress flares no Rectified
Line-throwing appliance no Rectified
On board training and instructions no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Muster list no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified

Paris memorandum of understanding on the port state control
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8402656 Company Park Shipping Co Ltd-SKN, , , Comoros
Name: GERDAS Classification society International Naval Surveys Bureau
Charterer GAVILON SRL, Via Pergolesi 1, Napoli, IT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 998 1984
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Oristano 2015-9-11 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
International Naval Surveys Bureau Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 4-9-2015 30-9-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Load Line 4-9-2015 30-9-2015
International Naval Surveys Bureau Safety Management Certificate 4-9-2015 30-9-2015

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Equipment (including exemption) no Rectified
Cargo Ship Safety Radio (including exemption) no Rectified
Authorization for grain carriage no Rectified
Tonnage certificate no Rectified
QOil filtering equipment no Rectified
Muster list no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8300157 Company El-Amira for Maritime Agencies, , , Comoros
Name: AMIRA LOLA Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 2936 1982
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Belfast 2015-9-18 10 day(s) 9
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 20-8-2015 19-1-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 20-8-2015 19-1-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 20-8-2015 19-1-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
On board training and instructions no Rectified
Maritime Labour Certificate no Rectified
Declaration of Maritime Labour Compliance (Part | and Il) no Rectified
Seafarers' employment agreement (SEA) no Rectified
Collective bargaining agreement no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 8227410 Company Poseidon Ltd-Kherson, , , Moldova, Republic of
Name: INFINITY Classification society Shipping Register of Ukraine

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Moldova, Republic of 2466 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Constanta 2015-9-10 6 day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Shipping Register of Ukraine Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 31-8-2015 31-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Load Line 31-8-2015 31-8-2020
Shipping Register of Ukraine Safety Management Certificate 25-8-2015 24-2-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Radio log (diary) no Rectified
Operation of GMDSS equipment no Rectified
Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces no Rectified
Operation of Fire protection systems no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 8125155 Company Dentas Denizcilik Gayrimenkul , , , Panama
Name: AKIN Classification society Turkish Lloyd

Charterer SOUTHERN BREEZE LTD, , , MT
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Panama 2498 1982

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Eleusina (Elefsis) 2015-9-21 5 day(s) 12
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-2-2015 8-5-2019 Turkey 2-8-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Load Line 12-2-2015 8-5-2019 Turkey 2-8-2015
National Shipping Adjuster Inc. Safety Management Certificate 15-7-2015 8-3-2020

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Emergency, lighting,batteries and switches yes Rectified National Shipping
Adjuster Inc.
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Emergency Escape Breathing Device and disposition yes Rectified National Shipping
Adjuster Inc.

Fire pumps and its pipes yes Rectified National Shipping

Adjuster Inc.
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 7810210 Company Wilson Ship Management AS, , , Malta

Name: WILSON MALM Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer )

Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Malta 3967 1979
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Szczecin 2015-9-15 4  day(s) 6

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date

Bureau Veritas
Bureau Veritas

Det Norske Veritas

Deficiencies reason for detention

15 PPM Alarm arrangmts.
ISM

MF Radio installation

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment
Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

15-8-2015 17-7-2020
15-8-2015 17-7-2020
29-5-2014 26-7-2019

RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months
no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 7809883 Company Butoni Denizcilik, , , Turkey
Name: H.TOMBA Classification society Turkish Lloyd
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Turkey 1908 1977
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Mangalia 2015-9-30 13 day(s) 16
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Turkish Lloyd Safety Management Certificate 17-10-2012  30-10-2017

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Charts no Rectified
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months
Railing, gangway, walkway and means for safe passage no Rectified
Fire drills no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
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Released from detention - period :

IMO : 7721249
Name: MIKHAIL KUTUZOV

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping
Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Deficiencies reason for detention

Oil filtering equipment
ISM

Cleanliness of engine room
Cargo & other hatchways
Doors

Ventilators, air pipes, casings

Scuppers, inlets and discharges

Fire detection and alarm system

Fixed fire extinguishing installation

Company

9 -2015

Murmansk Shipping Co, , , Russian Federation

Classification society Russian Maritime Register of Shipping

Charterer Harvester Shipmanagement LTD, Gladstonos Street, 124 , 3032 Limassol , CY
Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
Bulk carrier Russian Federation 16257 1978

Port of detention

Antwerpen

Certificate

Date of release
2015-9-9

Cargo Ship Safety Equipment

Load Line

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Remote Means of control (opening,pumps,ventilation,etc.) Machinery spaces

Duration of detention

22 day(s)

Issued
12-12-2014
12-12-2014
27-10-2011

Total of deficiencies

RO related Action taken

no

no

no
no
no
no

yes

no

no

no

Rectified

To be rectified within

3 months
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified
Rectified

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

To be rectified at
agreed repair port

Rectified
Rectified

31
Expiry Last Survey Date
12-7-2019
12-7-2019
28-12-2016  Russian Federation 19-12-2014

Class. (RO) related

Russian Maritime
Register of Shipping
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 7616860
Name: RHINO

Number of detentions last
36 months: 1

Recognised Organisation

Deficiencies reason for detention

Company Pegasos AS 1 Shipping Co, , , Greece

Classification society Polski Rejestr Statkow (Polish Register of Shipping)

Charterer DALIKO LTD, DALI INDUSTRIAL ZONE , DALI, CY

Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate

General cargo/multipurp  Greece

2171

1977

QOil filtering equipment
ISM

Other (alarms)

Port of detention Date of release
Larnaca 2015-9-30

Certificate

Safety Management Certificate
(SMC/ISM Code)

Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

6 day(s) 9
Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
31-10-2014  29-10-2019
RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
no Rectified
no To be rectified within
3 months

no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 7529641 Company Agua Shipping Ltd-MAI, , , Sierra Leone
Name: AQUA Classification society Panama Shipping Registrar Inc.
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Sierra Leone 2466 1975
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention  Total of deficiencies
Rostov/Don 2015-9-12 8  day(s) 10
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 27-3-2015 11-6-2016
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Load Line 27-3-2015 11-6-2016
Panama Shipping Registrar Inc. Safety Management Certificate 19-8-2015 18-1-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)

Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Beams, frames, floors-corrosion no To be rectified before
departure
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Released from detention - period: 9 - 2015

IMO : 7517052 Company , , » Moldova, Republic of
Name: SALUS Classification society Mediterranean Shipping Register
Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Other special activities Moldova, Republic of 260 1976
Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies
Tulcea 2015-9-8 18 day(s) 8
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Mediterranean Shipping Register Load Line 7-8-2015 14-3-2017
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Nautical publications no Rectified
Garbage management plan no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 7403550 Company Euroquest Group Ltd, , , Comoros
Name: LENA KOLEVA Classification society Venezuelan Register of Shipping

Charterer )
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 General cargo/multipurp  Comoros 7788 1975

Port of detention Date of release Duration of detention Total of deficiencies

Ravenna 2015-9-22 8 day(s) 20
Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Cargo Ship Safety Equipment 28-8-2015  26-1-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Load Line 28-8-2015 26-1-2016
Venezuelan Register of Shipping Safety Management Certificate 28-8-2015 27-1-2016

(SMC/ISM Code)
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
ISM no To be rectified within
3 months

Provisions quality and nutritional value no Rectified
Personal equipment no Rectified
Enclosed space entry and rescue drills no Rectified
Cleanliness of engine room no Rectified
Guards - fencing around dangerous machinery parts no Rectified
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Released from detention - period: 9

- 2015

IMO : 5346473 Company , , , Germany
Name: FLEMHUDE Classification society Bureau Veritas
Charterer ),
Number of detentions last Type Flag Gross tonnage Keeldate
36 months: 1 Tug Germany 123 1962

Port of detention

Date of release

Duration of detention

Total of deficiencies

Szczecin 2015-9-23 2 day(s) 8

Recognised Organisation Certificate Issued Expiry Last Survey Date
Deficiencies reason for detention RO related Action taken Class. (RO) related
Other (navigation) no Rectified

Emergency equipment for 2-way comm. no Rectified

Certificates for master and officers no Rectified

Certificate for rating for watchkeeping no Rectified

Evidence of Basic Training no Rectified

Satellite EPIRB 406MHz/1.6GHz no Rectified

Total number of detentions: 65
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